
Towns in Council District # 1 

CARROLL COUNTY: 
Albany, Bartlett, 
Chatham, Conway, Eaton, 
Effingham, Freedom, Hart's loc. , 
Jackson, Madison, Moultonborough, 
Ossipee, Sandwich , Tamworth, 
Tuftonboro, Wakefield, Wolfeboro, 

GRAFTON COUNTY: 
Alexandria , Ashland, Bath, 
Benton, Bethlehem, Bridgewater, 
Bristol, Campton, Canaan, 
Dorchester, Easton, Ellsworth, 
Enfield, Franconia, Grafton, 
Groton, Hanover, Haverhill, 
Hebron, Holderness, landaff, 
lebanon, lincoln, lisbon, 
l ivermore, littleton, lyman, 
Lyme, Monroe, Orange, Orford 
Piermont, Plymouth, Rumney, 
Sugar Hill, Thornton, Warren, 
Waterville Valley, Wentworth, 
Woodstock 

BELKNAP COUNTY: 
Alton, Belmont, Center Harbor, 
Gilford, laconia, Meredith, 
New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton 

Raymond S. Burton 
338 Rive r Road 
Bath, NH 03740 
Te1.(603) 747-3662 
Ca r Phone (603) 481 -0863 
E-mail : ray.burton@ myfairpoint.net 

Executive Councilor 
Dis trict One 

Ms. Debra Howland 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission- State of NH 
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 0330 1 

May 23, 2012 

RE: Broadband Expansion by FairPoint Communications 
Docket DT 07-0 11 

Dear Ms. Howland, 

As you know, I represent District One, on the Executive Council. On 
behalf of my constituents, I am writing in support of FairPoint 
Communication's efforts to expand broadband to areas of its service 
territory that are currently without high speed broadband. I support the 
use of FairPoint's service quality penalties for broadband expansion. I 
was pleased to see that FairPoint has agreed to contribute an additional 
$500, 000 to this effort. Over $3 million dollars will go a long way in 
bringing broadband service to our citizens in rural areas. 

The Public Utilities Commission's order of May 8, 2012 contains a 
reference to potential additional penalties being imposed upon FairPoint. 
FairPoint should be commended for its willingness to contribute 
additional funds of $500,000 for this project, not penalized. I fear if the 
Commission imposes additional penalties that the company will elect to 
just issue a rebate to customers of the SQI penalties and our un-served 
population will continue to be un-served by broadband. 

I urge the Commission to not allow additional penalties to stand in the 
way of broadband expansion to our state's un-served areas. Thank you 
for your consideration of this letter. 

COOS COUNTY: 
Berlin, Carroll, Clarksville. 
Colebrook, Columbia, Dalton , 
Dixville, Dummer, Errol, 
Gorham, Jefferson, lancaster, 
Milan, Millsfield, Northumberland, 
Pittsburg, Randolph, Shelburne, 
Stewartstown, Stark, Stratford, 
Whitef ield 

SULLIVAN COUNTY: 
Charlestown , Claremont. Cornish , 
Croydon, Grantham, Newport 
Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee 



May 21,2012 

Debra Howland 
Executive Director and Secretary 
State of New Hampshire 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

RE: Broadband Expansion hy FairPoint Communications 
Docket DT 07-011 

Dear Ms. Howland: 

As you know, I represent District 1 of the Governor's Executive Council. On behalf of my 
constituents, I am writing in support of FairPoint Communication's efforts to expand broadband 
to areas of its service territory that are currently without high speed broadband. I support the use 
of FairPoint's service quality penalties for broadband expansion. I was pleased to see that 
FairPoint has agreed to contribute an additional $500,000 to this effort. Over $3 million dollars 
will go a long way in bringing broadband service to our citizens in rural areas. 

The Public Utilities Commission's order of May 8 contains a reference to potential additional 
penalties being imposed upon FairPoint. FairPoint should be commended for its willingness to 
contribute additional funds $500,000 for this project, not penalized. I fear if the Commission 
imposes additional penalties that the company will elect to just issue a rebate to customers of the 
SQI penalties and our un-served population will continue to be un-served by broadband. 

I urge the Commission to not allow additional penalties to stand in the way of broadband 
expansion to our state's un-served areas. Thank you for your consideration of this letter. 

Very truly yours, 

Raymond S. Burton 
Councilor 



Please feel free to ·contact me at anytime 

Raymond S. 

BURTON 
Executive Councilor 
District# 1 

338 River Road 

Bath, NH 03740 

Tel. (603) 747-3662 

Car Phone 481-0863 

State House (603) 271-3632 

E-Mail rburton@ nh.gov 

ray .burton@ myfairpoint.net 

NH Government online: www.nh.gov 

Web Address-www.nh.gov/council 

This card has a variety of ways you may seek help 
and assistance. 
Emergency- Fire, Police, Medical 
Traveler- NH Highways Info 
General Information 
NH Employment Security 
NH Banking Dept. 
NH Service Link 
White River Vt. Veterans Center 
Manchester Veterans Center 
NH Catholic Charities 
NH Charitable Foundation 
Headrest ( Crisis Line ) 24/7 
Citizen Services (Governor's. Office)' 
NH State Police (Emergency Line) 
Grafton County Sheriff 
Carroll County 'Sheriff 
Tri-County Community Action 
Southwestern Comm. Service 
Belknap/Merrimack Comm. Action 
NH Commission on Disability 
NH Health & Human Services 
NH Veterans Council 
NH Insurance Department 
NH Emergency Management 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
Granite State Living Independent 
NH Community Technical Colleges 
Autocap 
NH Workforce Council 
NH Dept. of Labor 
NH AIDS Hotline 
NH Housing Authority 
NH Higher Educational Ass't 
NH Superior Court 
NH Department of Education 
American Red Cross 
NH Micro Credit (Businesses) 
Small Business Tech. Ass't 
Child & Family Services 
Service Link 
WISE Women's Info Center 
Grafton County Business Help Line 
Consumer Protection Hotline 

911 
511 
211 

1-800-852-3400 
1-800-437-5991 
1-866-634-9412 
1-866-687-8387 
1-800-892-8384 
1-800-562-5249 
1-800-464-6641 
1-800-639-6095 
1-800-852-3456 
1-800-525-5555 
1-800-564-6911 
1-800-552-8960 
1-800-552-4617 
1-800-529-0005 
1-800-856-5525 
1-800-852-3405 
1-800-852-3345 
1-800-622-9230 
1-800-852-3416 
1-800-852-3792 
1-800-852-3793 
1-800-826-3700 
1-800-24 7-3420 
1-800-852-3305 
1-800-772-7001 
1-800-272-4353 
1-800-752-2437 
1-800-439-7247 
1-800-525-2577 
1-800-462-9404 
1-800-339-9900 
1-800-464-6692 
1-800-769-3482 
1-800-837-0656 
1-800-640-6486 
1-866-634-9412 
1-603-448-5525 
1-888-535-0002 
1-888-468-4454 



New Hampshire's 
Executive Council 
The responsibilities of the Governor and Council are so 
diversified as to defy any attempt at exact classification. 
Their activities extend to the appointment of certain public 
officials, to a general supervision over State departments, 
to State expenditures, to pardon matters and a variety of 
other duties. 

State Officials and Employees 
State Fiscal Matters 
Pardons, Commutations and Reprieves 
Eminent Domain and Related Responsibilities 
State Contract and Leases 
Public Waters 
State Industrial and Recreational Interests 
Miscellaneous Responsibilities 

(From Manual of Responsibilities for Executive Councilors 
prepared by N.H. Attorney General's Office) 

Towns in Council District # 1 

CARROLL COUNTY: 
Albany, Bartlett, Chatham, Conway, 
Eaton, Effingham, Freedom, Hart's Loc., 
Jackson, Madison, Moultonborough, 
Ossipee, Sandwich, Tamworth, 
Tuftonboro, Wakefield, Wolfeboro 

COOS COUNTY: 
Berlin, Carroll, Clarksville, 
Colebrook, Columbia, Dalton, 
Dixville, Dummer, Errol, 
Gorham, \Jefferson, Lancaster, 
Milan, Mlllsfield, Northumberland, 
Pittsburg, Randolph, Shelburne, 
Stewartstown, Stark, Stratford, 
Whitefield 

GRAFTON COUNTY: 
Alexandria, Ashland, Bath, 
Benton, Bethlehem, Bridgewater, 
Bristol, Campton, Canaan, 
Dorchester, Easton, Ellsworth, 
Enfield, Franconia, Grafton, 
Groton, Hanover, Haverhill, 
Hebron, Holderness, Landaff, 
Lebanon, Lincoln, Lisbon, 
Livermore, Littleton, Lyman, 
Lyme, Monroe, Orange, Orford, 
Piermont, Plymouth, Rumney, 
Sugar Hill, Thornton, Warren, 
Waterville Valley, Wentworth, 
Woodstock 

BELKNAP COUNTY: 
Alton, Belmont, Center Harbor, 
Gilford, Laconia, Meredith, 
New HC!mpton, Sanbornton, Tilton 

SULLIVAN COUNTY: 
Charleston, Claremont, Cornish, 
Croydon, Grantham, Newport, 
Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee 

NH US Congressional Delegation 
Sen. Kelly Ayotte 
41 Hooksett Rd. U-2 
Manchester, NH 03104 
(603) 622-7979 
Ayotte .Senate.gov 

Sen. Jeanne Shaheen 
1589 Elm St. S-3 
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603) 647-7500 
jeanne_shaheen @ shaheen .senate .gov 

Rep. Frank Guinta 
33 Lowell St. 
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603) 641-9536 
guinta.house.gov 

Rep. Charles Bass 
114 North Main St. S-200 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 226-0064 
Bass.House.Gov 

(This card was prepared and paid for by Raymond S. Burton) 


