

## Raymond S. Burton

338 River Road Bath, NH 03740 Tel.(603) 747-3662 Car Phone (603) 481-0863

E-mail: ray.burton@myfairpoint.net

Executive Councilor District One

May 23, 2012

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director and Secretary Public Utilities Commission- State of NH 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301

**RE**: Broadband Expansion by FairPoint Communications Docket DT 07-011

Dear Ms. Howland,

As you know, I represent District One, on the Executive Council. On behalf of my constituents, I am writing in support of FairPoint Communication's efforts to expand broadband to areas of its service territory that are currently without high speed broadband. I support the use of FairPoint's service quality penalties for broadband expansion. I was pleased to see that FairPoint has agreed to contribute an additional \$500,000 to this effort. Over \$3 million dollars will go a long way in bringing broadband service to our citizens in rural areas.

The Public Utilities Commission's order of May 8, 2012 contains a reference to potential additional penalties being imposed upon FairPoint. FairPoint should be commended for its willingness to contribute additional funds of \$500,000 for this project, not penalized. I fear if the Commission imposes additional penalties that the company will elect to just issue a rebate to customers of the SQI penalties and our un-served population will continue to be un-served by broadband.

I urge the Commission to not allow additional penalties to stand in the way of broadband expansion to our state's un-served areas. Thank you for your consideration of this letter.

Sincerely.



### Towns in Council District #1

### CARROLL COUNTY:

Albany, Bartlett, Chatham, Conway, Eaton, Effingham, Freedom, Hart's Loc., Jackson, Madison, Moultonborough, Ossipee, Sandwich, Tamworth, Tuftonboro, Wakefield, Wolfeboro,

### **GRAFTON COUNTY:**

Alexandria, Ashland, Bath, Benton, Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Bristol, Campton, Canaan, Dorchester, Easton, Ellsworth, Enfield, Franconia, Grafton, Groton, Hanover, Haverhill, Hebron, Holderness, Landaff, Lebanon, Lincoln, Lisbon, Livermore, Littleton, Lyman, Lyme, Monroe, Orange, Orford Piermont, Plymouth, Rumney, Sugar Hill, Thornton, Warren, Waterville Valley, Wentworth, Woodstock

### BELKNAP COUNTY:

Alton, Belmont, Center Harbor, Gilford, Laconia, Meredith, New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton

### COOS COUNTY:

Berlin, Carroll, Clarksville, Colebrook, Columbia, Dalton, Dixville, Dummer, Errol, Gorham, Jefferson, Lancaster, Milan, Millsfield, Northumberland, Pittsburg, Randolph, Shelburne, Stewartstown, Stark, Stratford, Whitefield

### SULLIVAN COUNTY:

Charlestown, Claremont, Cornish, Croydon, Grantham, Newport Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee



May 21, 2012

Debra Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street
Concord, NH 03301

Loan do an Mg do paper

RE: Broadband Expansion by FairPoint Communications
Docket DT 07-011

Dear Ms. Howland:

As you know, I represent District 1 of the Governor's Executive Council. On behalf of my constituents, I am writing in support of FairPoint Communication's efforts to expand broadband to areas of its service territory that are currently without high speed broadband. I support the use of FairPoint's service quality penalties for broadband expansion. I was pleased to see that FairPoint has agreed to contribute an additional \$500,000 to this effort. Over \$3 million dollars will go a long way in bringing broadband service to our citizens in rural areas.

The Public Utilities Commission's order of May 8 contains a reference to potential additional penalties being imposed upon FairPoint. FairPoint should be commended for its willingness to contribute additional funds \$500,000 for this project, not penaltized. I fear if the Commission imposes additional penalties that the company will elect to just issue a rebate to customers of the SQI penalties and our un-served population will continue to be un-served by broadband.

I urge the Commission to not allow additional penalties to stand in the way of broadband expansion to our state's un-served areas. Thank you for your consideration of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Raymond S. Burton Councilor

### Please feel free to contact me at anytime

Raymond S.

# **BURTON**

Executive Councilor District # 1

338 River Road
Bath, NH 03740
Tel. (603) 747-3662
Car Phone 481-0863
State House (603) 271-3632
E-Mail rburton@nh.gov

ray.burton@myfairpoint.net NH Government online: www.nh.gov

Web Address-www.nh.gov/council

This card has a variety of ways you may seek help and assistance.

Emergency - Fire, Police, Medical	911
Traveler - NH Highways Info	511
General Information	211
NH Employment Security	1-800-852-3400
NH Banking Dept.	1-800-437-5991
NH Service Link	1-866-634-9412
White River Vt. Veterans Center	1-866-687-8387
Manchester Veterans Center	1-800-892-8384
NH Catholic Charities	1-800-562-5249
NH Charitable Foundation	1-800-464-6641
Headrest (Crisis Line) 24/7	1-800-639-6095
Citizen Services (Governor's Office)	1-800-852-3456
NH State Police (Emergency Line)	1-800-525-5555
Grafton County Sheriff	1-800-564-6911
Carroll County Sheriff	1-800-552-8960
Tri-County Community Action	1-800-552-4617
Southwestern Comm. Service	1-800-529-0005
Belknap/Merrimack Comm. Action	1-800-856-5525
NH Commission on Disability	1-800-852-3405
NH Health & Human Services	1-800-852-3345
NH Veterans Council	1-800-622-9230
NH Insurance Department	1-800-852-3416
NH Emergency Management	1-800-852-3792
NH Public Utilities Commission	1-800-852-3793
Granite State Living Independent	1-800-826-3700
NH Community Technical Colleges	1-800-247-3420
Autocap	1-800-852-3305
NH Workforce Council	1-800-772-7001
NH Dept. of Labor	1-800-272-4353
NH AIDS Hotline	1-800-752-2437
NH Housing Authority	1-800-439-7247
NH Higher Educational Ass't	1-800-525-2577
NH Superior Court	1-800-462-9404
NH Department of Education	1-800-339-9900
American Red Cross	1-800-464-6692
NH Micro Credit (Businesses)	1-800-769-3482
Small Business Tech. Ass't	1-800-837-0656
Child & Family Services	1-800-640-6486
Service Link	1-866-634-9412
WISE Women's Info Center	1-603-448-5525
Grafton County Business Help Line	1-888-535-0002
Consumer Protection Hotline	1-888-468-4454

# **New Hampshire's Executive Council**

The responsibilities of the Governor and Council are so diversified as to defy any attempt at exact classification. Their activities extend to the appointment of certain public officials, to a general supervision over State departments, to State expenditures, to pardon matters and a variety of other duties.

State Officials and Employees
State Fiscal Matters
Pardons, Commutations and Reprieves
Eminent Domain and Related Responsibilities
State Contract and Leases
Public Waters
State Industrial and Recreational Interests
Miscellaneous Responsibilities

(From Manual of Responsibilities for Executive Councilors prepared by N.H. Attorney General's Office)

### Towns in Council District # 1

### CARROLL COUNTY:

Albany, Bartlett, Chatham, Conway, Eaton, Effingham, Freedom, Hart's Loc., Jackson, Madison, Moultonborough, Ossipee, Sandwich, Tamworth, Tuftonboro, Wakefield, Wolfeboro



#### COOS COUNTY:

Berlin, Carroll, Clarksville, Colebrook, Columbia, Dalton, Dixville, Dummer, Errol, Gorham, Jefferson, Lancaster, Milan, Millsfield, Northumberland, Pittsburg, Randolph, Shelburne, Stewartstown, Stark, Stratford, Whitefield

### **GRAFTON COUNTY:**

Alexandria, Ashland, Bath, Benton, Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Bristol, Campton, Canaan, Dorchester, Easton, Ellsworth, Enfield, Franconia, Grafton, Groton, Hanover, Haverhill, Hebron, Holderness, Landaff, Lebanon, Lincoln, Lisbon, Livermore, Littleton, Lyman, Lyme, Monroe, Orange, Orford, Piermont, Plymouth, Rumney, Sugar Hill, Thornton, Warren, Waterville Valley, Wentworth, Woodstock

### BELKNAP COUNTY:

Alton, Belmont, Center Harbor, Gilford, Laconia, Meredith, New Hampton, Sanbornton, Tilton

### SULLIVAN COUNTY:

Charleston, Claremont, Cornish, Croydon, Grantham, Newport, Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee

### NH US Congressional Delegation

Sen. Kelly Ayotte
41 Hooksett Rd. U-2
Manchester, NH 03104
(603) 622-7979
Ayotte. Senate.gov
Sen. Jeanne Shaheen
1589 Elm St. S-3
Manchester, NH 03101
(603) 647-7500
jeanne shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Rep. Frank Guinta 33 Lowell St. Manchester, NH 03101 (603) 641-9536 guinta.house.gov Rep. Charles Bass 114 North Main St. S-200 Concord, NH 03301 (603) 226-0064 Bass.House.Gov

(This card was prepared and paid for by Raymond S. Burton)